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and pay over such money to the county the county board shall 
have authority to compel such payment. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 25, 1917. 

NO. 22, S. 	 [Published April 28, 1917. 

CHAPTER 127 
AN ACT to repeal sections 1941-42 to 1941-60, inclusive, and 

section 1941-62, and to create section 1941x, of the statutes, 
relating to the standard fire insurance policy. 

The,people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: • 
SECTION 1. Sections 1941-42 to 1941--62 of the statutes, ex-

cept section 1941-61, are repealed. 
SECTION 2. There are added to the statutes two new sections 

to be numbered and to read: Section 1941x. The commissioner 
of insurance shall prepare and file in his office a printed form in 
Vank cf a policy of. the insurance. containing the provisions, 
agreements and conditions specified herein ; and such form shall 
be known as  the "Standard Fire Insurance Policy of the state of 
Wisconsin." Such policy form shall correspond in all respects 
to the samn'e hereto attafdled 

Section 1941-62. Every fire insurance policy issued in this 
state shall have attached thereto a clause providing that the 
policy to which it is attached will cover the property insured 
against damage resulting from lightning whether fire ensues or 
not. Failure to attach such clause shall not relieve the company 
'issuing the policy from liability for such damage. 

SECTION 3. This ad shall take effect Upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved April 25, 1917. 

[No. 541, S.] 	 [Published April 28, 1917. 

CHAPTER 128 
AN ACT relating to the open season for fishing. 

' WHEREAS, To alleviate conditions due to the scarcity of and 
high prices for food stuffs, it is deemed expedient and advis-
able that the right to take of the abundant supply of fish held' 
by the state of Wisconsin in trust for the people be granted to 
the people earlier than now prescribed by law ; therefore 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented' in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION T. In addition to the open season now provided by 
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lav, any person who is a resident of this state may catch fish, 
except large and small mouth black bass and sturgeon, from any 
of the waters of this state by means of hook and line from May 
1, 1917, to May 29, 1917, both inclusive, subject to the following 
restrictions: 

(1) The quantity of fish permitted to be so taken under the 
provisions of this act shall not exceed in any one day ten pound 
round, except that two fish of any weight may be so taken; 

(2) No fish taken under the provisions of this act shall be 
shipped, sold, or caused to be shipped, sold or bartered; 

(3) No fish shall be taken by any methods, by any means or 
under any conditions, or of a length now prohibited by law for 
the taking, capturing or killing of fish during the open season 
therefor ; 

(4) Violations of the provisions of this section shall be pun-
ished in the manner now provided by law for like offenses. 

SECTION 2. If the conservation commission shall determine 
that the present conditions as to scarcity of and high prices for 
food stuffs prevail during 1918, such commission shall by erder 
direct that fish may be taken, captured or killed during the 
month of May in the year 1918, subject, however, to all the re-
strictions and exceptions contained in section 1 of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 27, 1917. 

No. 91, A.] [Published April 30, 1917. 

CtIAPTER 129 
AN ACT to amend subdivision (b) of subsection 1 of section 

1408m-10 of the statutes, relating to hotels and restaurants. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subdivision (b) of subsection 1 of section 1408m 

—10 of the statutes is amended to read: (Section 1408m-10.1) 
(b) The term "restaurant" as used herein shall mean and em-
brace all buildings or other structures kept, used and main-
tained as places wherein meals • * • or lunches are served 
without sleeping accommodations for transient guests, together 
with all buildings or places used in connection therewith. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 26, 1917. 


